/\ Colon and Rectal Surgery Minimum

¢ N\  University of Louisville School of Medicine Program - 0602012048

ACGME Resident: Hillary Simon
As of 8/9/2023

Category Minimum

SURGICAL MANAGEMENT

Anorectal Procedures

Hemorrhoidectomy - excisional any kind, PPH 20
- Excisional hemorrhoidectomy 10
Fistula Surgery 30
- Fistulotomy, simple 0
- Fistula management, complex 10
Fecal Incontinence Procedures 2
Internal Sphincterotomy 2
Transanal excision 10
Other (anorectal procedure) 0
Total 60
Abdominal Procedures
Segmental colectomy (Include lleocolic 50
resection)
Laparoscopic Resections 30
Low anterior resection (total) 20
Abdominoperineal resection 5
lleal anal pouch procedures 5
Prolapse repair (total) 6
- Abdominal 3
- Perineal 3
Stomas - total 20
Stoma Complications (Parastomal hernia, 5
stenosis retraction prolapse, fistulas)
Total pelvic dissections 30
- Rectal Cancer 20
Other (abdominal procedure) 0
Total 120
Endoscopy/Pelvic Floor
Proctoscopy/Anoscopy 30
Colonoscopy (total) 140
- Diagnostic including cold biopsy 0
- With intervention 30
Pelvic Floor Evaluation 15
Other (endoscopy) 0
Total 185
SURGICAL MANAGEMENT TOTAL 0
Category Minimum

DISEASE MANAGEMENT

© 2023 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME)

Hillary

Simon

27
27
58
30
28
28

12
51
179

84

78
57
14

20
11

121
10

82
31
71
320

106
155
114
41
17
15

293
792

Hillary

Simon

8/9/2023



Diagnoses - Anorectal
Anal fissure
Anal fistula
Hemorrhoids
Pelvic floor and functional G| Disorders
Other (anorectal diagnosis)
Total 1
Diagnoses - Abdominal
Carcinoma of the colon
Carcinoma of the rectum
Crohn's disease
Diverticular disease
Genetic neoplasia - FAP, Gardner's, HNPCC
Prolapse
Ulcerative colitis
Other (abdominal diagnosis)
Total 1
DISEASE MANAGEMENT TOTAL 2

- Minimum not met (final year)

Minimum met (final year)

In order to get credit in the category of Stoma Complications, residents must log:

a procedure mapped to the Index Category of Stoma Complications & pair it with an Ostomy diagnosis (falls under Area: Disease Management, Type: Benign Disease).

In order to get credit in the category of Rectal Cancer, residents must log:

a procedure mapped to the Index Category of Rectal Cancer & pair it with a Rectal Cancer diagnosis (falls under Index Category of Carcinoma of the Rectum).

© 2023 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME)

15

25

15

25

00

17

15

20

20

10

15

00
00

18

71

28

50

234

401

57

69

47

39

15

28

19

70

344

745

8/9/2023



