

## **Colon and Rectal Surgery Minimum**

University of Louisville School of Medicine Program - 0602012048 Resident: Hillary Simon

As of 8/9/2023

		Hillary
Category	Minimum	Simon
SURGICAL MANAGEMENT		
Anorectal Procedures		
Hemorrhoidectomy - excisional any kind, PPH	20	27
- Excisional hemorrhoidectomy	10	27
Fistula Surgery	30	58
- Fistulotomy, simple	0	30
- Fistula management, complex	10	28
Fecal Incontinence Procedures	2	28
Internal Sphincterotomy	2	8
Transanal excision	10	12
Other (anorectal procedure)	0	51
Total	60	179
Abdominal Procedures	_	
Segmental colectomy (Include Ileocolic resection)	50	84
Laparoscopic Resections	30	78
Low anterior resection (total)	20	57
Abdominoperineal resection	5	14
lleal anal pouch procedures	5	7
Prolapse repair (total)	6	20
- Abdominal	3	11
- Perineal	3	9
Stomas - total	20	121
Stoma Complications (Parastomal hernia, stenosis retraction prolapse, fistulas)	5	10
Total pelvic dissections	30	82
- Rectal Cancer	20	31
Other (abdominal procedure)	0	71
Total	120	320
Endoscopy/Pelvic Floor		
Proctoscopy/Anoscopy	30	106
Colonoscopy (total)	140	155
- Diagnostic including cold biopsy	0	114
- With intervention	30	41
Pelvic Floor Evaluation	15	17
Other (endoscopy)	0	15
Total	185	293
SURGICAL MANAGEMENT TOTAL	0	792
		Hillary
Category	Minimum	Simon

**DISEASE MANAGEMENT** 

## **Diagnoses - Anorectal**

Anal fissure	15	18
Anal fistula	25	71
Hemorrhoids	15	28
Pelvic floor and functional GI Disorders	25	50
Other (anorectal diagnosis)	(	234
	Total 100	401

## **Diagnoses - Abdominal**

19 70 344
19
28
15
39
47
69
57



Minimum not met (final year)

Minimum met (final year)

In order to get credit in the category of Stoma Complications, residents must log: a procedure mapped to the Index Category of Stoma Complications & pair it with an Ostomy diagnosis (falls under Area: Disease Management, Type: Benign Disease).

In order to get credit in the category of Rectal Cancer, residents must log: a procedure mapped to the Index Category of Rectal Cancer & pair it with a Rectal Cancer diagnosis (falls under Index Category of Carcinoma of the Rectum).